

MEETING OF: July 8, 2014

TITLE: TUSD Comprehensive Magnet Plan for the 2014-2015 School Year

ITEM #: 14

Information:

Study: X
Action: X

PURPOSE:

To request Governing Board approval of the Comprehensive Magnet Plan for the 2014-2015 school year as presented.

DESCRIPTION AND JUSTIFICATION:

The Unitary Status Plan required that the District develop and implement a Comprehensive Magnet Plan. The Comprehensive Magnet Plan is a plan to address five key criteria:

- 1. Creating New Magnets
- 2. Relocating and Revising Magnets
- 3. Eliminating Magnets
- 4. Improving Magnets
- 5. Conducting Professional Development

The Magnet Committee, which formed and started to meet in March has developed a specific Operations Plan and Action Plan for magnet schools. The Comprehensive Magnet Plan has been vetted through the Magnet Committee, Magnet Coordinators and Principals, Superintendent's Leadership Team, Magnet Experts, Boundary Committee, Special Master and through the community using a public forum format.

At this Governing Board meeting, staff will present the Comprehensive Magnet Plan designed and revised based on comments from the various groups by which the plan was vetted.

Steve Holmes and Victoria Callison will be available for questions.

BOARD POLICY CONSIDERATIONS:

LEGAL CONSIDERATIONS:

For all Intergovernmental Agreements (IGAs), Initiator of Agenda Item provides the name of the agency responsible for recording the Agreement after approval:

For	amendments	to current li	CAs Initiato	nrovidae	original ICA	recording	number.
LOI	amenuments	to current i	GAS. IIIIIIaioi	brovides	ondinal IGA	recordina	number.

Legal Advisor Signature (if applicable)

BUDGET CONSIDERATIONS:		Budget Certification (for use by Office of Financial Services only):						
District Budget State/Federal Funds Other Budget Cost Budget Code		Date I certify that funds for this expenditure in the amount of \$ are available and may be: Authorized from current year budget Authorized with School Board approval Code: Fund:						
INITIATOR(S):								
Mr. Steven D. Holmes, Assistant St Curriculum and Instruction	uperintendent o	of 6/23/2014						
Name	Title	Date						
DOCUMENTS ATTACHED/ ON FILE IN BOARD OFFICE:								
ATTACHMENTS:								
Click to download								
No Attachments Available								
TUCSON UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRIC	СТ	BOARD AGENDA ITEM CONTINUATION SHEET						